#### mail.admin@finksburg.org

From: Sent: To: Subject: mail.admin@finksburg.org Tuesday, October 21, 2014 11:07 AM 'mail.admin@finksburg.org' FPACC News October 2014 - School Board Candidate Forum

# Finksburg Planning and Citizens' Council Inc. General Membership Meeting - School Board - Candidate Forum



Who: All residents of Finksburg and its environs are invited When: October 23, 2014 @ 7PM Where: Finksburg Branch Carroll County Public Library

### ►General Membership Meeting, October 23, 2014: School Board - Candidate Forum:

Three of the six candidates for the Board of Education will be joining us to discuss the very important issues facing public education in Carroll County. In attendance will be: Bob Lord, Devon Rothschild and Virginia R. Harrison. Come hear what the issues are facing the county and the school system. There will be time for the candidates to take questions from the audience. This is an important time in our county, come out and learn about each one. Facebook event: <a href="https://www.facebook.com/events/369279516568951/">https://www.facebook.com/events/369279516568951/</a>

## Kays Mills Road to be Closed: Information Meeting Today, 10/21/2014

Kays Mill Road is scheduled to be closed at the MD 140 intersection for road improvements. It is estimated to be closed for about 80 days starting in June 2015. A community meeting to discuss the project will be held by SHA on 10/21/2014 in the Sandymount Elementary Cafeteria from 7 to 8:30 PM. Facebook event: <u>https://www.facebook.com/events/1469584833324312/</u>

#### Master Plan for Carroll County:

More Information, Proposed Land Use Map of Finksburg

The 2014 Carroll County Master Plan is <u>now up for 60-day public review</u> after it was accepted Tuesday (8/19/14) by the Carroll County Planning and Zoning Commission.

Of note to the Finksburg area is the new land use designation of **Employment Campus** that has been proposed for the Gerstell Academy property. Also of note at the 8/19 meeting was some confusion about the inclusion of a <u>letter from the commissioners</u> to be added as part of the plan. The Carroll County Planning and Zoning Commission will host a <u>public hearing on</u> <u>November 5, 2014</u> beginning at 6:00 p.m. at the Carroll County Community College, Building K, <u>Room 100, located at 1601 Washington Road, Westminster, Maryland 21157</u>. The purpose of the public hearing is for the Planning and Zoning Commission to accept testimony from the public with regards to the 2014 Carroll County Master Plan. The hearing format does not provide for a

question and answer exchange. Those wishing to testify will have to sign-up before the hearing and will have three (3) minutes to speak. Previously there were five (5) public outreach forums for question and answer exchange held in various locations throughout the county. A full copy of the Accepted Plan is available for review prior to the hearing, during regular office hours at the Carroll County Department of Planning, Room 204, Carroll County Office Building, 225 North Center Street, Westminster, MD 21157, or on the Department's website at

http://ccgovernment.carr.org/ccg/compplan/masterplan2014/. You may also call and request a hard copy of the plan. Written comments should be addressed to the Carroll County Planning and Zoning Commission: Carroll County Department of Land Use, Planning and Development, 225 North Center Street, Westminster, Maryland, 21157 or emailed to ccmasterplan@ccg.carr.org. Both oral and/or written comments may be given at the hearing and all comments must be received prior to the close of the hearing to be considered. Any further questions should be addressed to the Bureau of Comprehensive Planning, Department of Land Use, Planning and Development, phone 410-386-2145, 225 North Center Street, Westminster, Maryland, 21157; TT 410-848-9747..

Board of Directors:		
Sissy (Alice) Altstatt	<ul> <li>Christopher Gayo</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Gary Kerns</li> </ul>
• Ken Walk	<ul> <li>Michael Davis</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Joan Huff</li> </ul>
Finksburg Planning and Citizens' Council Inc., P.O. Box 70 Finksburg, Maryland 21048 www.finksburg.org		
	Facebook	